
2014-362

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SARPY COUNTY. NEBRASKA

CHANGE ORDER 3

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. $23-104(6) (Reissue 2Ot2), the County has the power to do all

acts in relation to the concerns of the County necessary to the exercise of its corporate powers; and,

WHEREAS, pursuantto Neb. Rev. Stat.923-L03 (Reissue 2}tz),the powers of the County as a body are

exercised by the CountY Board; and,

WHEREAS, a bid has been awarded to Valley Corporation in the amount of 5777,879'63 for materials

and construction of the Travelers Data Center Sanitary Outfall Sewer, Resolution 201,4-75; and,

WHEREAS, project changes have been identified on the attached Change Order 3'

NOW, THEREFORE, BE lT RESOLVED, By the sarpy county Board of commissioners' that the chairman

of such Board is hereby authorized to sign the attached Change order 3 in the amount of an additional

5202,71.6.97.

The above Resolution was approved by a vote of the sarpy county Board of commissioners at a public

meetins dulv held in accordance with applicable law on the

br!) day of S{rf 'r ' '.- ,20!4.

County

KlsJGlill{,iN
Q: (\h 'r?



SARPY COUNTY
Dennis L. Wilson, P.E., PhD
Sarpy County Engineer

Sarpy County Board of Commissioners

Patrick M. Dowse, P.E., Engineering Managet 0n0

September 19,2014

MEMO

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT: Travelers Outfall Sanitary Sewer - Change Order #3

I recommend approval of Change Order #3 to the Travelers Outfall Sanitary Sewer '

project in the total amount of $202 ,716.97, or a 23.04% addition to the amended
contract amount of $879.914.86, for a revised contract amount of $1 ,082,631 .83.
Change Order #2 is currently being discussed and has not yet been finalized or
approved, therefore the current contract amount shall be as stated in this memo.

The change order includes: a $1 58,667.65 increase for 1 ,266.10 linear feet (LF) of 1B

inch diameter (18") Ductile lron pipe with 401 Pretecto Lining, a $120,41'1 .63 increase
for 855.50 LF 20 inch diameter (20") Ductile lron pipe with 401 Protecto Lining, a

$42,287.74 deduction for 1 ,266.10 LF of 18" A-2000 pipe and a $34,074.57 deduction
of 885.50 LF of 21" A-2000 pipe. The change of material is necessary due to poor "in-
situ" soil and moisture condition for the pipe runs from the Existing Manhole (MH EX)
near Westmont to Manhole #7 (MH7). Poor trench wall stability coupled with the weight
of the overburden material has caused the 4-2000 pipe, a "flexible" pipe system to fail
deflection testing upon repeated attempts of constructing the 18" and 21" pipes. A
ductile iron or "rigid" pipe system will be used in lieu of the 4-2000 system in the 18"
and 21" diameters as the rigid pipe system will handle the soil loads through the
strength of the pipe rather than the pipe envelope surrounding the pipe.

lf you have any questions, please give me a call a|537-6917.

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
15100 South 84th Strest . Papillion, NI-l 611046-2895

Phone (402) 537-6900 . I]AX (402) 537-6955 . \\'\\'\\,.sarp).com



iili)
t'ic

llj I)rjLi,:ll:r;ir;):l:.j,,.,',',irt'l':Ii.'al)t,,1 |:1.i.:f,3lr)',111 I
2i, l)r,al: il l'::Ii,i:r:) .'.,i ilr)l [){oti:c:u Ii.r r,r1, i.lll l:, sl r:r t,) r.1l I :i

ll tli)l l9l1l),il.s I o Ai):rltOX,'.1A 1 {: (.tUr\\ i I r_ir: S

2l Sr,:,ia'i Si,.,i:i !)r).
lA \ ^.r.,(a..r:r,.1

,,iiit
O{r,\\ r, v !l:,i,.r r_lltlili

I 2a,i. :r,j I i: 'r2i;32
8i5 '.0 I i: r 

"'C 
,:i:

I ( ) I /\l i', []l)i lO\l,s

url.l
Otlr'\\l i '1 l.;i\l i i,ttlc{l

855.5ir i-r: 3?.63
1.246.1C , i, :t3 .i0

lOl,'\.- t)[i)UC l0l.lS

Oi{ilill.l^l- C(JN I l(r\OT
t:,lOUl'.iT /\t)D!l C(] :: i

r'\l.lCUl..lT r\DDi:i) CO r:2

A',iCUl'l-l TO ili: r\ilOi:t) (jO ;lil
ilt:Vlsi:i) CON f iU\Cl

Ai.,Lrtlii.
1;i,6i,7 6i
t/t.t r..i

"r2 
/'J 07.J ^"

Al./t \:
J,t.L i?i J/
rt/.(ot /.t

:le .362:-11

s'i / 7 87!i.63
iicZ 03i.'2 J
s'9.421 2C

s2c2 ;',1c.97
ji.:c2.c53 0,1

?

Ao\ c..r...| 2rh& --

l. .rr( l U,/astc.g:r(i [) [:

AC(]E?TED GY

IiFPIICV:D I3Y

N i TLS IgD 8V

t re>i J "-.f

JNTY CLEITK

/2-*_
t/i\l- L L



Vft*${
GEHERAI.

CONIRACTOFS

Change Ordet Request #1
VALLEY CORPORATION

General Contractors
28001 lda Cir. P.O. Box 589

Valley, Ne 68064
(402)359-2578 Fax(402)359-541 6

Project:
Traveler's Data Center Sanitary Sewer Outfall

Attn:
Pat Dowse

Date:
7t29t14

Requlred Response Date: Type of Change Order:
Unitary

Owner:
Sarpy County, Nebraska

Reason For Request:
Changed Scope of Work

Scope: All items below are
the stabilization, removal,
an as needed basis,

projected through project completion for
and relaying of pipe. Ductlle Iron Pipe is on

Item qlv Unlt Prlce Total

All maleial isguafanteedtobeasspecified. Allworktobecompletedinaworknanlikomanneraccordingtocontractspecifications.Any
a[erJUon or Ojviation kom above specificat]ons involving ext a costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an sxtra

charge ovef and above the conlract- All agreements ontingent upon slrikes, scts of God, or delays b€yond our control-

Authorized Slgnature:-- 
Name:-EbErtfrells Tille: Project Manager

Note: This Proposal may be withdraum if
not accepted within !Q days.

Remove Pipe { 167.33 LF 22.90 731.86

Relav Pioe 1479.14 LF 39.83 58,9r4.15

Remove Beddinq 1 390 Ton 23.29 2.373.10

Reolace Beddinq 1 390 Ton 30.53 $42,436.70

18" VCP in lieu of PVC PlPe As
Needed

LF $132.75

21" VCP In lieu of PVC PiPe As
Needed

LF $184.79

18" Class 250 Ductile lron Pipe with 401

Protecto Lininq in lieu of {8" PVC
As
Needed

LF $125.32

20" Class 250 Ductile lron Pipe with 401

Protecto LInlnq ln lleu of 21" PVC
As
Needed

LF ${40.75

Rebullding Manholes for DIP Connectlons
in lierr of PVC

As
Needed

EA $1,880.00

Rip Rap for Stabllization As
Needed

Ton $105.42

Equlpment and labor deduct to raise pipe As
Needed

LF $4.00

Total $160,455.81

Accepted By:*

Signature:

l-itle.

Date:




